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Math Performance Funding Measures - Fall 2013

Completed Completed
College College
College Developmental Math - Math College-ready = Math - Math
Cohort ' Math Students DE Math Students CR
N N % N % N % N %

Blue Ridge 865 300 34.7 38 12.7 565 653 266 47.1
Central Virginia 712 272 38.2 50 184 440 61.8 203 | 46.1
Dabney S. Lancaster 175 66 37.7 8 121 109 62.3 42| 38.5
Danville 430 227 52.8 24 10.6 203 47.2 109 53.7
Eastern Shore 119 59 49.6 8 136 60 50.4 32 533
Germanna 1,090 439 40.3 82 18.7 651 59.7 303 46.5
J. Sargeant Reynolds 1,503 785 52.2 55 7.0 718 47.8 274 38.2
John Tyler 1,198 600 50.1 74 123 598 49.9 323 54.0
Lord Fairfax 902 334 37.0 61 18.3 568 63.0 313 55.1
Mountain Empire 379 185 48.8 36 195 194 51.2 121 62.4
New River 623 240 38.5 22 9.2 383 61.5 153 399
Northern Virginia 8,940 2,289 256 289 12.6 6,651 74.4 2,816 423
Patrick Henry 556 178 32.0 34 191 378 68.0 276 73.0
Paul D. Camp 131 83 63.4 3 3.6 48 36.6 18 37.5
Piedmont Virginia 738 238 32.2 16 6.7 500 67.8 224 4438
Rappahannock 369 172 46.6 30 174 197 53.4  122| 61.9
Southside Virginia 481 294 61.1 52 17.7 187 38.9 82 439
Southwest Virginia 369 119 32.2 20 16.8 250 67.8 134 53.6
Thomas Nelson 1,505 723 48.0 64 8.9 782 52.0 350 44.8
Tidewater 4935 2,528 51.2 330 13.1 2,407 488 994 413
Virginia Highlands 307 130 42.3 23 17.7 177 57.7 104 58.8
Virginia Western 1,335 565 42.3 56 9.9 770 57.7 388 504
Wytheville 461 221 47.9 57 25.8 240 521 138 57.5
VCCS Total 28,123 11,047 39.3 1,432 13.0 17,076 60.7 7,785 45.6

1. Cohort - Fall 2013 FTIC students enrolled in any associate degree or diploma program.
2. Successful completion - completed college level math course with a grade of C or better:
- For developmental students - between fall 2013 and fall 2014;

- For previously dual-enrolled developmental students - between fall 2010 and fall 2014;

- For college-ready students - between fall 2013 and summer 2014;

- For previously dual-enrolled college-ready - between fall 2010 and summer 2014;
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English Performance Funding Measures - Fall 2013

College
N
Blue Ridge 865
Central Virginia 712
Dabney S. Lancaster 175
Danville 430
Eastern Shore 119
Germanna 1,090

J. Sargeant Reynolds 1,503

John Tyler 1,198
Lord Fairfax 902
Mountain Empire 379
New River 623
Northern Virginia 8,940
Patrick Henry 556
Paul D. Camp 131
Piedmont Virginia 738
Rappahannock 369
Southside Virginia 481
Southwest Virginia 369
Thomas Nelson 1,505
Tidewater 4,935
Virginia Highlands 307
Virginia Western 1,335
Wytheville 461
VCCS Total 28,123

Developmental
Cohort English Students

N

72
58
24
116
11
89
307
179
77
53
79
652
73
35
67
47
83
42
292
843
32
165
83
3,479

%
8.3
8.1
13.7
27.0

9.2

8.2
204
14.9

8.5
14.0
12.7

7.3
13.1
26.7

9.1
12.7
17.3
11.4
19.4
17.1
10.4
12.4
18.0
124

Completed Completed
College College-ready College
English - English English English - English
DE Students CR
N % N % N %

17 23.6 793 917 501 63.2
24 41.4 654 91.9 429 65.6
8 33.3 151 86.3 102 67.5
26 22.4 314 730 211 67.2
4 36.4 108 90.8 77 71.3
30 33.7 1,001 91.8 695 69.4
78 25.4 | 1,196 79.6 707 59.1
65 36.3 1,019 85.1 706 69.3
27 35.1 825 915 603 73.1
14 26.4 326 86.0 208 63.8
23 29.1 544 87.3 353 64.9
249 38.2 8,288 92.7 5,085 61.4
35 47.9 483  86.9 406 84.1
8 22.9 9% 733 51 53.1
25 37.3 671  90.9 474 70.6
22 46.8 322 873 222 68.9
32 38.6 398 827 254 63.8
14 33.3 327 88.6 245 74.9
91 31.2 1,213 80.6 783 64.6
228 27.0 4,092 829 2384 58.3
13 40.6 275 89.6 173 62.9
65 394 1,170 87.6 801 68.5
24 28.9 378 82.0 249 65.9
1,122 323 24,644 87.6 15,719 63.8

1. Cohort - Fall 2013 FTIC students enrolled in any associate degree or diploma program.
2. Successful completion - completed college level English course with a grade of C or better:
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For developmental students - between fall 2013 and fall 2014;
For previously dual-enrolled developmental students - between fall 2010 and fall 2014;
For college-ready students - between fall 2013 and summer 2014;
For previously dual-enrolled college-ready - between fall 2010 and summer 2014;
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Retention Performance Funding Measures - Fall 2013

Full-time Full-time

students students

enrolledin = enrolled in

College Spring Fall
Full-time 2014 - FT 2014 - FT Part-time
Cohort  Students F2S F2F Students
N N % N % N % N %

Blue Ridge 865 537 62.1 481 89.6 360 67.0 328 37.9
Central Virginia 712 439 | 61.7 351 80.0 259 59.0 273 38.3
Dabney S. Lancaster 175 133 76.0 120 90.2 85 63.9 42 1 24.0
Danville 430 335 77.9 284 84.8 209 62.4 95/22.1
Eastern Shore 119 80 67.2 70 87.5 46 | 57.5 39 32.8
Germanna 1,090 650 59.6 580 89.2 430 66.2 440 40.4
J. Sargeant Reynolds = 1,503 711 47.3 619 87.1 433 1 60.9 792 52.7
John Tyler 1,198 753 1 62.9 625 83.0 419 55.6 445 | 37.1
Lord Fairfax 902 534 59.2 469 87.8 341 63.9 368 40.8
Mountain Empire 379 327 86.3 266 81.3 194 59.3 52 13.7
New River 623 447 71.7 377 84.3 260 58.2 176  28.3
Northern Virginia 8,940 5,760 64.4 5,134 /89.1 3,969 68.9 3,180 35.6
Patrick Henry 556 445 80.0 403 90.6 264 59.3 111 20.0
Paul D. Camp 131 83 63.4 67 80.7 36 43.4 48 36.6
Piedmont Virginia 738 348 47.2 317 91.1 240 69.0 390 52.8
Rappahannock 369 214 58.0 171 79.9 115 53.7 155 42.0
Southside Virginia 481 309 64.2 276 89.3 198 64.1 172 35.8
Southwest Virginia 369 314 85.1 268 85.4 192 61.1 55 14.9
Thomas Nelson 1,505 831 |55.2 730 87.8 513 61.7 674 44.8
Tidewater 4935 2,823 57.2| 2,429 /86.0 1,666 59.0 2,112 42.8
Virginia Highlands 307 253 82.4 210 83.0 161 63.6 54 17.6
Virginia Western 1,335 | 1,018 76.3 859 84.4 608 59.7 317  23.7
Wytheville 461 368 79.8 311 84.5 207 56.3 93 20.2
VCCS Total 28,123 17,712 63.0 15,417 87.0 11,205 63.3 10,411 37.0

1. Cohort - Fall 2013 FTIC students enrolled in any associcate degree or diploma program.
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Part-time  Part-time
students students
enrolled in ' enrolled in
Spring Fall
2014 -PT 2014-PT
F2S F2F
N % N %
200 61.0 129 39.3
163 59.7 104 38.1
18 42.9 13 31.0
59/ 62.1 40 42.1
28 71.8 16 41.0
290 65.9 203 46.1
512 64.6 306 38.6
285 64.0 188 42.2
229 62.2 181 49.2
23 44.2 16 30.8
111 63.1 75142.6
2,096 65.9 1,547 48.6
89 80.2 58 52.3
26 54.2 12 25.0
276 70.8 186 47.7
95 61.3 64 41.3
109 63.4 73 424
30 54.5 25 45,5
4441659 261 38.7
1,325 62.7 796 37.7
25 46.3 18 33.3
205 64.7 122 385
47 | 50.5 26 28.0
6,685 64.2 4,459 42.8
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Progression Performance Funding Measures - Fall 2012

College
Cohort
N

Blue Ridge 757
Central Virginia 682
Dabney S. Lancaster 156
Danville 430
Eastern Shore 106
Germanna 922

J. Sargeant Reynolds 1,506

John Tyler 1,119
Lord Fairfax 803
Mountain Empire 354
New River 494
Northern Virginia 8,069
Patrick Henry 342
Paul D. Camp 118
Piedmont Virginia 679
Rappahannock 367
Southside Virginia 482
Southwest Virginia 341
Thomas Nelson 1,415
Tidewater 4,914
Virginia Highlands 267
Virginia Western 1,144
Wytheville 371
VCCS Total 25,838

Earned 12

credits with

GPA 2.0 by

Spring
2013 - Progress
12

N %
347 45.8
360 52.8
92 59.0
226 52.6
52 49.1
516 56.0
624 41.4
488 43.6
439 54.7
214 60.5
256 51.8
3,579 44.4
219 64.0
59 50.0
315 46.4
187 51.0
306 63.5
246 72.1
645 45.6
1,934 39.4
168 62.9
584 51.0
215 58.0
12,071 46.7

Earned 24

credits with

GPA 2.0 by

Spring
2014 - Progress
24

N %
321 42.4
312 45.7
74 47.4
192 44.7
38 35.8
441 47.8
513 34.1
425 38.0
397 49.4
188 53.1
226 45.7
3,420 42.4
195 57.0
51 43.2
266 39.2
150 40.9
266 55.2
219 64.2
515 36.4
1,675 34.1
142 53.2
512 44.8
194 52.3
10,732 415

1. Cohort - Fall 2012 FTIC students enrolled in any associate degree or diploma program.
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Awards Performance Funding Measures - 2013/14 AY
All Graduates - Highest Award Earned*

Graduates
with Graduates
College Associate with
All Degree or Certificate College Transfer
Graduates - Awards Diploma or CSC AA AS AA&S

N N N N % N % N %
Blue Ridge 651 544 107 . . 321 49 307 47.2
Central Virginia 655 466 189 . . 14 2.1 287 43.8
Dabney S. Lancaster 146 108 38 . . . . 33 22,6
Danville 653 361 292 . . 4 0.6 128/19.6
Eastern Shore 103 59 44 . . . . 41 39.8
Germanna 969 803 166 . . 12 1.2 605 62.4
J. Sargeant Reynolds 1,312 864 448 28 2.1 398 30.3
John Tyler 842 710 132 16 1.9 415 49.3 . .
Lord Fairfax 889 666 223 . . . .. 515/57.9
Mountain Empire 488 241 247 . . . . 95 19.5
New River 487 363 124 . . . .1 177 136.3
Northern Virginia 6,018 5,335 683 472 7.8 3,917 65.1 . .
Patrick Henry 528 402 126 . . . . 224 424
Paul D. Camp 191 122 69 . . . . 68 35.6
Piedmont Virginia 540 436 104 75 13.9 219 40.6 . .
Rappahannock 427 259 168 . . . .. 179 41.9
Southside Virginia 1,070 559 511 . . . .. 368 34.4
Southwest Virginia 410 285 125 . . . .. 121 295
Thomas Nelson 1,079 876 203 29 2.7 538 49.9
Tidewater 3,531 2,898 633 69 2.0 1,634 46.3 . .
Virginia Highlands 359 292 67 . . . .. 141 39.3
Virginia Western 939 701 238 12 1.3 339 36.1 . .
Wytheville 595 364 231 . . . . 173 29.1
VCCS Total 22,882 17,714 5,168 701 3.1 7,522 32.9 3,462 15.1

* Excludes Certificates in General Education (curriculum 695)
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Awards Performance Funding Measures - 2013/14 AY
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All Graduates - Highest Award Earned*

College

Blue Ridge

Central Virginia
Dabney S. Lancaster
Danville

Eastern Shore
Germanna

J. Sargeant Reynolds
John Tyler

Lord Fairfax
Mountain Empire
New River
Northern Virginia
Patrick Henry

Paul D. Camp
Piedmont Virginia
Rappahannock
Southside Virginia
Southwest Virginia
Thomas Nelson
Tidewater

Virginia Highlands
Virginia Western
Wytheville

VCCS Total

Career Technical

AAS AAA  Diploma Certificate CsC
N % N % N % N % N %
198 30.4 . . 7 11 6 09 101 155
150 22.9 15 23 22 34 167 255
75 51.4 . . 27 18.5 11 75
151 23.1 78 11.9 85| 13.0 207 31.7
18 17.5 31 30.1 13 12.6
186 19.2 39 40 127 131
438 334 . . 73| 5.6 375 28.6
239 28.4 40 4.8 17 2.0 115 13.7
151 17.0 124 139 99 11.1
146 29.9 . . 35/ 7.2 212 434
171 35.1 . .15 31 29 6.0 95/19.5
916 15.2 30 0.5 137 2.3 546 9.1
178 33.7 78 14.8 48 9.1
54 /28.3 1 05 68 35.6
142 26.3 36 6.7 68 12.6
80 18.7 . 18 4.2 150 35.1
187 17.5 . . 04 75| 7.0 436 40.7
162 39.5 . . 2 05 38 9.3 87 21.2
305 28.3 404 15 14 188 174
1,163 329 32 0.9 . . 85 24 548 155
149 41.5 . . 2 0.6 29 8.1 38 10.6
350 37.3 . . . . 55/ 59 183 195
183 30.8 . . 8 1.3 25 4.2 206 34.6
5,792 25.3 106 0.5 131 0.6 1,080 4.7 4,088 17.9

* Excludes Certificates in General Education (curriculum 695)
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Awards Performance Funding Measures - 2013/2014 AY
Graduates from Underserved Populations (USP) - Highest Award Earned*

College

Blue Ridge

Central Virginia
Dabney S. Lancaster
Danville

Eastern Shore
Germanna

J. Sargeant Reynolds
John Tyler

Lord Fairfax
Mountain Empire
New River
Northern Virginia
Patrick Henry

Paul D. Camp
Piedmont Virginia
Rappahannock
Southside Virginia
Southwest Virginia
Thomas Nelson
Tidewater

Virginia Highlands
Virginia Western
Wytheville

VCCS Total

usP
Graduates - Awards
usP

N
374
313

90
494
86
573
883
538
537
363
315
4,097
371
160
280
265
644
300
704
2,485
245
573
433
15,123

usp
Graduates
with
Associate
Degree or
Diploma
N
316
229
64
275
47
459
545
443
373
168
223
3,664
266
97
222
168
331
201
552
2,016
209
419
255
11,542

* Excludes Certificates in General Education (curriculum 695)
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College Transfer

usp
Graduates
with
Certificate
or CSC AA AS
N N % N
58 16
84 4
26 .
219 3
39 .
114 . 4
338 17 19 253
95| 13 2.4| 258
164
195
92 . . .
433 1311 7.6 /2,768
105
63 . . .
58 37 13.2 112
97
313
99 . . .
152 19 2.7 323
469 45 1.8 1,112
36 . . .
154 5 09 187
178 . . .
3,581 447 3.0 5,040

%

4.3
13
0.6
0.7

28.7
48.0

67.6

40.0

45.9
44.7

32.6

33.3

AA&S

N
171
129
20
94
31
350

272
55
102

107
48

107
177
78
83

113
1,937

%
45.7
41.2
22.2
19.0
36.0
61.1

50.7
15.2
32.4

28.8
30.0

40.4
27.5
26.0

33.9

26.1
12.8

Page 7



Awards Performance Funding Measures - 2013/2014 AY
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Community Colleges

Office of Institutional Research and Effectiveness

Graduates from Underserved Populations (USP) - Highest Award Earned*

College

Blue Ridge

Central Virginia
Dabney S. Lancaster
Danville

Eastern Shore
Germanna

J. Sargeant Reynolds
John Tyler

Lord Fairfax
Mountain Empire
New River
Northern Virginia
Patrick Henry

Paul D. Camp
Piedmont Virginia
Rappahannock
Southside Virginia
Southwest Virginia
Thomas Nelson
Tidewater

Virginia Highlands
Virginia Western
Wytheville

VCCS Total

AAS

N
124

89

44
125

16
105
275
150
101
113
111
569
159

49

73

61
152
121
208
836
124
227
134

3,966

% N %
33.2
28.4
48.9
25.3
18.6
18.3
311 . .
279 22|41
18.8
311
352 . .
139 16 0.4
42.9
30.6
26.1
23.0
23.6
403 . .
295 2/0.3
33.6 23 0.9
50.6
39.6
309 . .
26.2 63 0.4

* Excludes Certificates in General Education (curriculum 695)
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Career Technical

N
5
7

AAA Diploma

%
13
2.2

53 10.7

10

89

3.2

0.3
0.7
0.8

1.8
0.6

Certificate CsC

N % N %
4 11 54 14.4
14 45 70 224
20 22.2 6 6.7
50 10.1 169 34.2
27 314 12 14.0
25 44 89 15.5
53 6.0 285 323
12 2.2 83 154
98 18.2 66 12.3
33 9.1 162 44.6
17 54 75 23.8
86 2.1 347 8.5
68 18.3 37 10.0
1 0.6 62 38.8
17 6.1 41 14.6
14 53 83 31.3
61 9.5 252 39.1
32 10.7 67 22.3
11 1.6 141 20.0
63 2.5 406 16.3
26 10.6 10 4.1
42 7.3 112 19.5
200 4.6 158 36.5

794 5.3 2,787 184
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Transfer Performance Funding Measures - Transfer Enrollments - 2013/2014

College Transferred
with 16 or
Transferred more credits
N N %
Blue Ridge 634 319 50.3
Central Virginia 633 355 56.1
Dabney S. Lancaster 242 113 46.7
Danville 428 269 62.9
Eastern Shore 148 84 56.8
Germanna 1,054 550 52.2
J. Sargeant Reynolds 1,105 610 55.2
John Tyler 1,438 649 45.1
Lord Fairfax 979 694 70.9
Mountain Empire 262 202 77.1
New River 637 392 615
Northern Virginia 5,767 4,301 74.6
Patrick Henry 297 241 81.1
Paul D. Camp 185 113 61.1
Piedmont Virginia 848 417 49.2
Rappahannock 615 375 61.0
Southside Virginia 657 503 76.6
Southwest Virginia 270 207 76.7
Thomas Nelson 1,138 731 64.2
Tidewater 2,851 1,931 67.7
Virginia Highlands 304 237 78.0
Virginia Western 1,108 707 63.8
Wytheville 377 281 74.5
VCCS Total 21,977 14,281 65.0
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Transferred with
16 or more credits
without degree or

diploma - Transfer
16

N %
180 56.4
206 58.0
86 76.1
236 87.7
64 76.2
299 54.4
436 71.5
470 72.4
512 73.8
156 77.2
303 77.3
2,341 54.4
194 80.5
87 77.0
294 70.5
293 78.1
279 55.5
145 70.0
491 67.2
1,166 60.4
179 75.5
537 76.0
194 69.0
9,148 64.1

Transferred with
16 or more credits
and associate

degree or
diploma - Transfer
AS
N %
139 43.6
149 42.0
27 23.9
33 12.3
20 23.8
251 45.6
174 28.5
179 27.6
182 26.2
46 22.8
89 22.7
1,960 45.6
47 19.5
26 23.0
123 29.5
82 21.9
224 44.5
62 30.0
240 32.8
765 39.6
58 24.5
170 24.0
87 31.0
5,133 35.9
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Transfer Performance Funding Measures - Transfer Graduations - 2013/2014

Earned 16 or more
credits in VCCS and

January 8, 2016

Graduated
College from
four-year
institution
N

Blue Ridge 857
Central Virginia 835
Dabney S. Lancaster 224
Danville 376
Eastern Shore 110
Germanna 1,196
J. Sargeant Reynolds 1,659
John Tyler 1,553
Lord Fairfax 1,114
Mountain Empire 262
New River 802
Northern Virginia 6,475
Patrick Henry 359
Paul D. Camp 207
Piedmont Virginia 983
Rappahannock 592
Southside Virginia 513
Southwest Virginia 339
Thomas Nelson 1,500
Tidewater 3,664
Virginia Highlands 291
Virginia Western 1,396
Wytheville 342
VCCS Total 25,649

graduated from

four-year
institution - Transfer
Grad

N %
472 55.1
435 52.1
143 63.8
264 70.2
76 69.1
535 44.7
848 51.1
729 46.9
688 61.8
210 80.2
462 57.6
4,613 71.2
265 73.8
109 52.7
499 50.8
360 60.8
433 84.4
249 73.5
842 56.1
2,195 59.9
197 67.7
825 59.1
247 72.2
15,696 61.2

Page 10



	Math Performance Funding Measures - Fall 2013
	Cross-tabular summary report

	English Performance Funding Measures - Fall 2013
	Cross-tabular summary report

	Retention Performance Funding Measures - Fall 2013
	Cross-tabular summary report

	Progression Performance Funding Measures - Fall 2012
	Cross-tabular summary report

	Awards Performance Funding Measures - Awards - 2013/14 AY
	Cross-tabular summary report

	Awards Performance Funding Measures - Awards USP - 2013/14 AY
	Cross-tabular summary report

	Transfer Performance Funding Measures - Transfer Enrollments - 2013/2014
	Cross-tabular summary report

	Transfer Performance Funding Measures - Transfer Graduations - 2013/2014
	Cross-tabular summary report


